MHD BOUNDARY LAYER FLOW DUE TO AN
EXPONENTIALLY STRETCHING SHEET WITH
RADIATION EFFECT IN POROUS MEDIUM

NUR HUZAINIEE BINTI MAT YUZUT

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2017



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices
ofthe discipline.

NUR HUZAINIEE BINTI MAT YUZUT
2014693432

JULY 23, 2017



ABSTRACT

Studies on magnetohydrodynamic (MHD) boundary layer flow and heat transfer due
to a stretching surface plays important role in many engineering process and
industries. It is proved that the rate of heat transfer influenced the quality of the final
product in engineering process. This research investigates about MHD flow and heat
transfer over an exponentially stretching sheet with radiation effect in porous medium.
The governing partial differential equation is transformed into the system of ordinary
differential equation by applying similarity transformation. Then, the transformed
boundary layer equations are solved numerically by using the finite difference scheme
known as Keller-box method in MATLAB for some values of parameters. It was
found that the local heat transfer rate decrease with the increasing values of

permeability parameter, D.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

declaration by supervisor

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH

11
12
13
14
15
16
1.7
18

Introduction

Historical Background

Research Background

Problem Statement

Objective of The Research

Scope of The Research

Significance of The Research

Important Parameters

181
1.8.2
183
18.4

185
1.8.6

Prandtl number, Pr
Reynolds number, Re

Skin friction coefficient, Cf
Local Nusselt number, Nu

Thermal Radiation, AT
Grashof Number ( Gr)

Vi

10

11
11



1.8.7 Buoyancy Parameter ( X)

1.9 Organization of Report

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

Introduction

Boundary Layer Characteristics
MHD Flow over a Stretching Surface
Thermal Radiation

Heat Transfer

Porous Medium

Mixed Convection

Definition of Terms and Concepts

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

31
3.2

3.3

Introduction
Research Step
3.2.1 Topic Selection

3.2.2 Understanding Governing Equation and Boundary Condition
3.2.3 Introducing New Parameter by Extending the Previous Work
3.2.4 Transformation of Equation (PDES) to (ODES)

3.2.5 Numerical Method
3.2.6 Plotting the Graph
3.2.7 Analyze the Results

Conclusion

CHAPTER 4: IMPLEMENTATION

4.1
4.2

Introduction
Transformation of Partial Equation
4.2.1 Continuity Equation

4.2.2 Momentum Equation

Vil

12
12

14

14
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

23
23
25

27
29
30
32
34
34

35

35
35
43
44



