MHD BOUNDARY LAYER FLOW DUE TO AN EXPONENTIALLY STRETCHING SHEET WITH RADIATION EFFECT IN POROUS MEDIUM

NUR HUZAINIEE BINTI MAT YUZUT

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2017

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

.

NUR HUZAINIEE BINTI MAT YUZUT 2014693432

JULY 23, 2017

...

ABSTRACT

Studies on magnetohydrodynamic (MHD) boundary layer flow and heat transfer due to a stretching surface plays important role in many engineering process and industries. It is proved that the rate of heat transfer influenced the quality of the final product in engineering process. This research investigates about MHD flow and heat transfer over an exponentially stretching sheet with radiation effect in porous medium. The governing partial differential equation is transformed into the system of ordinary differential equation by applying similarity transformation. Then, the transformed boundary layer equations are solved numerically by using the finite difference scheme known as Keller-box method in MATLAB for some values of parameters. It was found that the local heat transfer rate decrease with the increasing values of permeability parameter, *D*.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLA	ii	
DECLA	ARATION BY CANDIDATE	iii
ABSTR	ACT	iv
ACKN	v	
TABLE	vi	
LIST O	FTABLES	ix
LIST O	x	
LIST O	F ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS	xi
СНАРТ	TER 1: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Historical Background	1
1.3	Research Background	4
1.4	Problem Statement	5
1.5	Objective of The Research	6
1.6	Scope of The Research	7
1.7	Significance of The Research	7
1.8	Important Parameters	7
	1.8.1 Prandtl number, P_r	8
	1.8.2 Reynolds number, R_e	9
	1.8.3 Skin friction coefficient, C_f	9
	1.8.4 Local Nusselt number, N_u	10
	1.8.5 Thermal Radiation, K	11
	1.8.6 Grashof Number (Gr)	11

	1.8.7 Buoyancy Parameter (λ)	12
1.9	Organization of Report	12
CHAPT	ER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	14
2.1	Introduction	14
2.2	Boundary Layer Characteristics	14
2.3	MHD Flow over a Stretching Surface	15
2.4	Thermal Radiation	17
2.5	5 Heat Transfer	
2.6	Porous Medium	19
2.7	Mixed Convection	20
2.8	Definition of Terms and Concepts	21
2.9	Conclusion	22
СНАРТ	ER 3: METHODOLOGY	23
		23
3.1	Introduction	23
3.2	Research Step	23
	3.2.1 Topic Selection	25
	3.2.2 Understanding Governing Equation and Boundary Condition	25
	3.2.3 Introducing New Parameter by Extending the Previous Work	27
	3.2.4 Transformation of Equation (PDEs) to (ODEs)	29
	3.2.5 Numerical Method	30
	3.2.6 Plotting the Graph	32
	3.2.7 Analyze the Results	34
3.3	Conclusion	34
CHAPT	ER 4: IMPLEMENTATION	35
4.1	Introduction	35
4.2	Transformation of Partial Equation	35
	4.2.1 Continuity Equation	43
	4.2.2 Momentum Equation	44